
Bid Number: 17-037 Project Title:
Orland Park Nature Center Site Improvements-
Rebid

Bid Issue: September 11, 2017 Department: Development Services
Bid Opening:  October 23, 2017 Addenda: October 10, 2017

BIDDER GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Hacienda Landscaping, Inc.

Base Bid: $1,217,834.50
Unit Price: $10,118.75

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $18,414.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $13,400.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $12,000.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $1,271,767.20

Maria Guzman
2005 Cumberland Dr
Plainfield, IL 60586

P: 815-782-6493/ F: 815-782-6495
Email: hacienda5779@yahoo.com

Schaefges Brothers Inc.

Base Bid: $1,442,000.00
Unit Price: $12,000.00

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $11,353.50
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $17,100.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $67,000.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $1,521,000.00

Kenneth Schaefges
851 Seton Court, Suite 2A

Wheeling, IL 60090
P: 847-537-3330/ F: 847-537-7439

Email: ken@sbigc.com

Henry Bros. Co.

Base Bid: $1,735,000.00
Unit Price: $13,650.00

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $20,700.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $20,700.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $9,000.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $1,800,250.00

Bill Callaghan, III
9821 S. 78th Ave.

Hickory Hills, IL 60457
P: 708-430-5400/ F: 708-430-8262
Email: billcallaghan@henrybros.com

Clauss Brothers, Inc.

Base Bid: $1,812,997.72
Unit Price: $26,050.00

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $13,770.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $14,400.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $35,970.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $1,903,187.72

Dylan Jacobs
12N330 Switzer Rd.

Elgin, IL 60124
P: 847-488-0711/F: 847-488-0551
Email: djj@claussbrothersinc.com

Bid Tabulation

Page 1 of 3 Bid Tabulation 17-037



Bid Number: 17-037 Project Title:
Orland Park Nature Center Site Improvements-
Rebid

Bid Issue: September 11, 2017 Department: Development Services
Bid Opening:  October 23, 2017 Addenda: October 10, 2017

BIDDER GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Bid Tabulation

John Burns Construction

Base Bid: $1,893,112.80
Unit Price: $5,932.50

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $22,923.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $16,525.10

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $49,847.10
Grand Total Bid Price: $1,988,340.50

Kevin Fangerow
17601 Southwest Highway

Orland Park, IL 60467
P: 708-326-3305/F: 708-326-3399

Email: kfangerow@jbcco.com

Paul Borg Construction Company

Base Bid: $1,827,684.70
Unit Price: $31,925.00

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $2,700.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $24,000.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $75,000.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $1,961,309.70

Douglas K. Johnson
2007 S. Marshall Boulevard

Chicago, IL 60623
P: 773-523-1111/F: 773-376-1501

Email: dipesh@paulborgconstruction.com

V3 Construction Group, LTD

Base Bid: $1,970,000.00
Unit Price: $17,981.25

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $9,990.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $12,900.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $26,400.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $2,037,271.21

Michael Famiglietti, P.E.
7325 Jane Avenue

Woodridge, IL 60517
P: 630-724-9200/ F: 630-724-9202

Email: mfamiglietti@v3co.com

R.L. Sohol General Contractor, Inc. 

Base Bid: $1,982,114.80
Unit Price: $26,950.00

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $6,750.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $10,500.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $57,000.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $2,069,814.80

Dan Matzen
14150 S. Route 30, Suite 204

Plainfield, IL 60544
P: 815-436-1177/ F: 815-439-9677
Email: dmatzen.rlsohol@yahoo.com

Page 2 of 3 Bid Tabulation 17-037



Bid Number: 17-037 Project Title:
Orland Park Nature Center Site Improvements-
Rebid

Bid Issue: September 11, 2017 Department: Development Services
Bid Opening:  October 23, 2017 Addenda: October 10, 2017

BIDDER GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Bid Tabulation

F.H. Paschen
S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Base Bid: $2,124,885.00
Unit Price: $11,775.00

Alternate 1 Overlook Railing: $26,190.00
Alternate 2 Interpretive Signs: $15,000.00

Alternate 3 Native Area & Maintenance: $43,500.00
Grand Total Bid Price: $2,221,350.00

Roland Schnieder
5515 N. East River Road

Chicago, IL 60656
P: 773-444-3474/F:773-693-0064
Email: rschneider@fhpaschen.com

Bids are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Nicole Perez, Purchasing Coordinator - Village of Orland Park

Page 3 of 3 Bid Tabulation 17-037


